Riding and boarding stables and horse breeding farms that are not eligible for
an agricultural exemption.

Retail plant nurseries.

Kennels and veterinary clinics (see Section 37.J).

Wireless communication towers and facilities with an antenna height of forty-
one (41) feet to one hundred ninety-five (195) feet in the General Plan Rural
Development Area (see Section 37.R).

Assisted Living Home (see Section 37.S).

Cottage Industries (see Section 37.M).